Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-15-000-015 pm  Recording Requested By:  Name: Leah Sylva  Address: 731 Rode Port Ct.  City/State/Zip Trace CA 95377  Real Property Transfer Tax:	Doc Number: 0827977 07/29/2013 03:52 PM 0FFICIAL RECORDS Requested By LEAH SYLVA  DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder  Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: \$ 18.00 Bk: 0713 Pg: 7309  Deputy: sg
Affadovit of Deote (Title of Document)	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

#### Affidavit of Death

STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF douglas

I, Leah A. Sylva, residing at 731 Rockport Ct., Tracy, California 95377, being of legal age, depose and say that:

That Steven F. Pahler, 789 Marilyn Ave., Livermore, California 94551 died on October 19, 2011 as evidenced by a certified copy of the Certificate of Death, attached hereto;

That decedent owned the following property described in the real property deed attached hereto and incorporated herein;

That I am the successor to the estate of the decedent and to the decedents interest in the described property and no other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

That no proceeding is being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate;

That the funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all unsecured debts of decedent have been paid.

#### Oath or Affirmation:

I certify under penalty of perjury under California law that I know the contents of this Affidavit signed by me and that the statements are true and correct.

July 29, 2013

This is a RocketLawyer.com document.

### STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, ss:

This Affidavit was acknowledged before me on this 29 day of 2012 by Leah A. Sylva, who, being first duly sworn on oath according to law, deposes and says that he/she has read the foregoing Affidavit subscribed by him/her, and that the matters stated herein are true to the best of his/her information, knowledge and belief.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 6-6-2014 Certificate No: 02-75628-5

Notary Public

NOTARY

Title (and Rank)

Public

ires 4/4/14 My commission expires

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

7.7 <u>4 (</u>	STATE FOR MANAGEM		CERTIFIC/	TE OF DEATH		3201101006762		
	1. NAME OF CROSCOTT FIRST (Shin) STEVEN		2 MODLE FRANK	in , i ** \$	PAHLER	3 15 m 3 m	The state of the s	
AL DATA	AKA PLEO KENOWN AS - monde his AK	(FIEIST, MIDDILE, LAST)		02/06/1970	41 Ma	UNDER CHE YEAR FUNDER R	HOURS 6, 610x Minutes M	
PERSO	9. BIHTH STATEFOREIGN COUNTRY  CA	10. 800M SECURITY HU -0455	MIBER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARU	AED FORCEST 12 HARITAL S NO UNK MARR		0/19/2011 FND	UNK CAHOMA	(* )
EDENTE	S. EDUCATION - Homes Constitutions 14/16 ASSOCIATE	VES	the the second	X № CAUCA	ISIAN	be lieted (see workshees on beck)		
- E	BUSINESS OWNER			BUSINESS OF WOUSTRY INC.	grocery store, med constructor	, employment agancy, etc.) 10.	11	
SUAL	789 MARILYN AVENU		on in a series on in a series on in a series					maria ( Maria da
	LIVERMORE	ALA	VEDA	94551	<u> </u>	25. SERIE/FOREIGN COUNTR		
WHCH.	26. RECORMANTS NAVE, RELATIONSH RYAN PAHLER, BRO	THER TE	. 1 % 15.0	100	10.11	EGÖ, CA 92127		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT UNFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVINO SPOJISE/SHO LEAH		ZI MIDOLE ALAINE	HILL	DUM		34. SIRTH STATE	
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PAPENT-FIRST. FRANK 35. NAME OF MOTHER/PAPENT-FIRST	Liv Yin sa	JOSEPH	472	LER JR		NJ AB, BIRTH STATE	
	KAREN	andras andras	LEE	MOL	LTON		CA	XX I
SHAL BIRBOTON'			NUE, LIVERMOR	E, GA 94550 🛁			ENSE HUMBER	
	CR/BU	AT TAKE	NOT EN	100	AL REGISTRAR		TE mm(da/ob)y	
29	CALLAGHAN MORTU	JARY	FD416	MUNTU DA	VIS, M.D	10	/26/2011	
S H	FND:OWN RESIDEN		R LOCATION WHERE FOUND ON	guair 🗀 🖭 🖸		Pice North X	December Commercial Co	
3 -	ALAMEDA	789 MARILYN:	eses irluries or remplocitors T	al death case of death 20 NOT	erder lessed tell events such.	D. Branca State Comment	HPEOCED IDOOROGO	
	MMEDIATE CAUSE W CAUSE	UNDER INVES	R of window British will and u FIGATION	overy the etistics: CO HO1 ABS	SEAN(E	INVS 201	-02920	
CAUSE OF DEATH (	in death) (B) Sequentially, tief conditions, if any,	1					YES X NO	
	institing to course (C) on Line A. Enter (C)					X	YES NO	
	Tigury that initiated the evenils (C) resulting in death) LASY	w Hy		yw ip		W X	AE2 NO	
:: ::E.,	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONGITIONS						MECHANI NI ASTAGRA	
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FO	Man we	S. SKINKTUNE AND TITLE OF CE				⊞ ко Шик 🛴	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOLE, DATE, MOPLACE STATED FRO Canadiant Attended States	OM THE CHARGES STOTED.	TOTAL STREET,	S HAME LANDING ADDRESS.	in coope	7.7.		
	118 T CERTIFY THAT WILLY CENTON DEATH	CONTRACTOR OF A			INJURED AT WORKS	321. BLAUTY DATE non-Milita		
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural :	Accident Homicida	Suicide X truestossics	determined	ABB. WO TO	11 to 12 to 15 to		
Case ONLY	124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR.		i im sii					
CORONERS	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and	number; or location, and city, a	and zip)		- 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1.00	
8	126. GIZNATURE OF CORONER / DEPI	UTY CORONER .		TE mm/od/coyy 128. TV	OPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONE	R/DERUTY CONOMER		
<u>1.0</u>	MICHAEL BROOKS	C .: D	10/2	<u>" 4 + -</u>	HAEL BROOKS,	DEPUTY COROL		
REGI	STRAR 74		BTIFIED COP	***** *01000100189	9609		*.0.0.0.8	4.5671

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

DATE ISSUED: 0CT 2 7 2011

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar:



Inventory No.: 17-060-06-01

# EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/1989th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, at Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of Parcel E-1, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998, in Book 998, at Page 3250, as Document No. 0449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a PREMIUM UNIT each year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Abandonment Deed recorded September 20, 2002 in Book 0902, at Page 06242, as Document No. 0552534, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-015